SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11430/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2012 in CMWP No.1499/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.S. SOLANKI

A.S. SOLANKI

STATE OF U.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11742 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecou

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

documents Three weeks' time is allowed for filing additional documents.

Post this matter after summer vacation on 8th July, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Savita Sainani] Court Master Court Master