SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11430/2013

A.S. SOLANKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11742 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 (common in both the matters) are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing on their behalf.

List again on 30.10.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

| |REGISTRAR

rd