SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11430/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2012 in CMWP No. 1499/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

A.S. SOLANKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11742/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s), the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master